



County of San Bernardino

F A S

STANDARD CONTRACT

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

E	New	Vendor Code		SC	Dept. 940	A	Contract Number 92-424 A-1
M	Change						
X	Cancel						
County Department Jobs and Employment Services				Dept. 940	Orgn. 940	Contractor's License No. NA	
County Department Contract Representative Dao Vu, Representative				Ph. Ext. 422-0488		Amount of Contract \$73,444	
Fund SAN	Dept. 940	Organization 940	Appr. 300	Obj/Rev Source 3525	Activity	GRC/PROJ/JOB Number 11842171	
Commodity Code				Estimated Payment Total by Fiscal Year			
Project Name Summer Youth Employment Program				FY 92	Amount \$73,444	I/D	

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino, hereinafter called the County, and

City of Redlands

Address

hereinafter called The Contractor

Post Office Box 3005

(714) 798-2513

Phone

Birth Date

95-6000766

Federal ID No. or Social Security No.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

(Use space below and reverse side of form if needed. Set forth service to be rendered, amount to be paid, manner of payment, time for performance or completion, determination of satisfactory performance and cause for termination, other terms and conditions, and attach plans, specifications, and addenda, if any.)

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT NO. 92-424

This Amendment No. 1 authorizes \$21,737 increase into the City of Redlands agreement budget, from the original \$51,707 to \$73,444. As a result, the planned number of SYEP participants to be served by the program also increases from the original 38 to 53.

Any provisions on the reverse side and referenced attachments hereof constitute a part of this contract and are incorporated herein in full.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Jerry Walker
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Dated AUG 31 1992

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino.

By Mary Louie
Deputy Clerk

Approved as to Legal Form

County Counsel

Date 8-5-92

Reviewed as to Affirmative Action

Date

City of Redlands

(State if corporation, company, etc.)

By Steve Chapman
(Authorized Signature)

Dated 7/30/92

Title Finance Director

Address Post Office Box 3005

Redlands, California 92373

Reviewed for Processing

Agency Administrator/CAO

Date August 4, 1992

Therefore, the following modification(s) is (are) incorporated into the Agreement No. 92-424 (JTPA No. A9029-21).

- ° Page 1 (Signature Page); Change Contract Amount to read: \$73,444.
- ° Page 3 (Budget Cost Categories); Change the dollar amount of the following items to read:
Participant Wages \$49,618; Fringe Benefits \$6,136; Training \$697; Other Participant Support \$14,790; Administration \$2,203; Total \$73,444.
- ° Page 3 (Planned Program Dimensions); Change Total Enrollments and Total Terminations to read: 53.
- ° Page 12 (Participant Support Costs); Change the dollar amount of the following items to read:
Participant Wages \$49,618; Fringe Benefits \$6,136 and Total Participant Costs \$55,754.
- ° Page 13 (Staff Costs); Change the dollar amount of the following items, to read:
Subtotal of Staff Salaries \$443 (Training); \$10,495 (Participant Support), and \$10,938 (Total).
Subtotal of Fringe Benefits \$54 (Training); \$1,300 (Participant Support), and \$1,354 (Total).
Total Staff Costs \$497 (Training); \$11,795 (Participant Support), and \$12,292 (Total).
- ° Page 14 (Other Program Costs); Change the dollar amount of the following items to read:
Staff Travel \$1,724 (Participant Support), and \$1,724 (Total).
Supplies \$200 (Training); \$805 (Participant Support); and \$1,005 (Total).
Reproduction \$256 (Participant Support), and \$256 (Total).
Telephone \$210 (Participant Support); and \$210 (total)
Other Expenses (Indirect Cost) \$2,203 (Admin), and \$2,203 (Total)
Total Other Program Costs \$2,203 (Admin); \$200 (Training); \$2,995 (Participant Support), and \$5,398 (Total)
Total Program Costs \$2,203 (Admin), \$697 (Training), \$70,544 (Participant Support), and \$73,444 (Total).

Except as indicated above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain the same. This Amendment, effective May 1, 1992, should be placed on file and attached to the Agreement No. 92-424 (JTPA No. A9029-21)